



Bid Results Detail Report

STATEWIDE IMG MARK(120)
C03120
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 24, 2023, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this project includes new pavement markings including edge lines, lane lines, dashed and dotted acceleration lanes, ramp edge lines, stop bars, letters, symbols, crosswalks, and other highway related items.

COMPLETION DATE: August 04, 2023

LOCATION: Along I-91 from MM 0.00 to MM 177.432, along I-89 from MM 0.00 to 130.256, along I-93 from MM 0.00 to MM 11.100, along I-189 from MM 0.00 to MM 1.490, and along US-4 divided highway from MM 0.00 to MM 18.82 (NY State Line to JCT US-7).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. L & D SAFETY MARKING CORPORATION 304 EAST MONTPELIER ROAD BARRE, VT 05641					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
608.50	TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, AWW/PV	HR	1,800.000	\$5.000	\$9,000.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	10.000	\$25.000	\$250.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00				
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00				
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$400.000	\$800.00				
646.2141	6 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	3,987,000.00 0	\$0.128	\$510,336.00				
646.2151	6 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT (DATA LOGGING INCLUDED)	LF	3,057,000.00 0	\$0.128	\$391,296.00				
646.241	12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	115,400.000	\$0.500	\$57,700.00				
646.251	12 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,000.000	\$1.000	\$1,000.00				
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	3,900.000	\$3.000	\$11,700.00				
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	2,200.000	\$24.000	\$52,800.00				
646.311	CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,000.000	\$8.000	\$8,000.00				
646.321	RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	4.000	\$250.000	\$1,000.00				
646.424	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	138,000.000	\$1.200	\$165,600.00				
646.85	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	250.000	\$1.000	\$250.00				
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	60,000.000	\$1.000	\$60,000.00				
Totals:					\$1,326,932.00				